OP \$1690.00 3171397

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THL Credit, Inc.		01/11/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
THL Credit Greenway Fund II LLC		01/11/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
THL Corporate Finance, Inc.		01/11/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glenn J. Krevlin Revocable Trust Dated July 25, 2007	
Street Address:	1185 Park Avenue, Apartment 12D	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10128	
Entity Type:	Trust: NEW YORK	
Composed Of:	Glenn J Krevlin, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 67

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3171397	A TO Z
Registration Number:	3485971	ALFREDO'S FOOD FIGHT!
Registration Number:	3317706	BAG BALL
Registration Number:	3743002	BLACKOUT
Registration Number:	3321340	BOOBY TRAP
Registration Number:	3173582	BUBBA THE BOTTOM FEEDER
Registration Number:	3572383	BULLS-EYE WASHERS
Registration Number:	4132040	CHAIRS
Registration Number:	3410161	CHALK LINE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3938800	CHALK LINER EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3668411	CHUCK-O
Registration Number:	4075197	CSL
Registration Number:	3161076	
Registration Number:	3094522	
Registration Number:	3077969	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0724

900520274

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3410191	DISC MASTER
Registration Number:	4104589	DIVE DICE
Registration Number:	4245736	DIVE PETS
Registration Number:	3966453	DON'T TIP THE WAITER
Registration Number:	3630365	DREAM PHONE
Registration Number:	2144132	FUNDEX GAMES
Registration Number:	4075192	FYI
Registration Number:	2906666	GREAT AMERICAN PUZZLE FACTORY
Registration Number:	4075616	HEIST
Registration Number:	3984710	HIGHDIVIN' HIPPO
Registration Number:	3448827	HIP HOPSCOTCH
Registration Number:	4118715	HIT THE DECK
Registration Number:	4477713	HOT POTATO
Registration Number:	3688985	HOT POTATO SPLASH
Registration Number:	3173933	HOT ROPE
Registration Number:	4480519	JARTS
Registration Number:	3530682	JARTS EVERYONE'S FAVORITE LAWN GAME
Registration Number:	3636552	JARTS SPLASH
Registration Number:	3173932	JUMP ROPE JAM
Registration Number:	3596660	KABOOM
Registration Number:	3919917	LIL' LEAPERS
Registration Number:	3543610	LIL' WADERS
Registration Number:	3812959	MAKE 'EM MOVE
Registration Number:	3638626	MOUSE MATCH
Registration Number:	3453008	MUMBO JUMBO
Registration Number:	4075193	OMG
Registration Number:	4118716	ON THE BUBBLE
Registration Number:	3848656	ON THE GO KEYCHAIN PUZZLE
Registration Number:	3767405	ONE TOUGH PUZZLE
Registration Number:	3988940	PHIL'UP CHUCK
Registration Number:	3972082	POCKET TRIVIA
Registration Number:	4068794	POOL PUZZLES
Registration Number:	3624503	PRIVACY
Registration Number:	3920837	PUZZLE PIZZAZZ
Registration Number:	3319695	RAGE
Registration Number:	3967050	RAPID RESPONSE
Registration Number:	3537061	RECREACTION
Registration Number:	3537062	RECREACTION GAMES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3500451	RINGERS
Registration Number:	3617896	SHAKE
Registration Number:	3452909	SKETCHY
Registration Number:	2170359	TELEPHONE TAG
Registration Number:	3173937	TIP OF THE TONGUE
Registration Number:	2170360	TOOT'R VILLE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3341294	TOP TOSS
Registration Number:	4077652	TWO CUTE! DOUBLE DUTCH
Registration Number:	4075198	ULTIMATE PARTY BLOCK
Registration Number:	3173934	WHAT'S IN NED'S HEAD
Registration Number:	3449060	WHEN PIGS FLY
Registration Number:	3479545	WHOOPS
Registration Number:	3173935	WILDFIRE
Serial Number:	85945552	IDEAL BRANDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123707889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-370-1300

Email: pto@egsllp.com

Correspondent Name: Atul R. Singh

Address Line 1: 1345 Avenue of the Americas, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Atul R. Singh
SIGNATURE:	/Atul R. Singh/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

Total Attachments: 14

source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page2.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page3.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page4.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page5.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page7.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page8.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page8.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page10.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page10.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page11.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page12.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page11.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page11.tif source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page11.tif

source=Assignment of Security Interest THL to Krevlin - October 2019 (00734416xA9C08)#page14.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, PATENT AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY INTERESTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, PATENT, AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY INTERESTS ("<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of January 11, 2019, is made by and between THL Credit, Inc. ("<u>THL Credit</u>") and THL Credit Greenway Fund II LLC (together with THL Credit, each an "<u>Assignor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Assignors</u>") and Glenn J. Krevlin, Trustee of Glenn J. Krevlin Revocable Trust Dated July 25, 2007 (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee are parties to an Assignment and Assumption and Successor Agent Agreement ("Assumption Agreement") dated as of January 11, 2019;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assumption Agreement, Assignors and THL Corporate Finance, Inc., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), have assigned to Assignee all of their interests in and to the Loan Documents and Credit Agreement referenced therein, including but not limited to, the security interests in certain Collateral (collectively, the "Assigned Security Interests"), which includes security interests granted on the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights set forth in this Assignment pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, for purposes of recordation and notice with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") and United States Copyright Office ("<u>Copyright Office</u>"), the parties hereto are entering into this Assignment of Trademark, Patent and Copyright Security Interests pursuant to the Assumption Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignors and Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge that pursuant to the Assumption Agreement they have assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee the Assigned Security Interests, notices of which have previously been recorded with the USPTO and Copyright Office for the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights listed below and as attached hereto as exhibits:
 - (a) <u>Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

Exhibit A – Reel 5318 / Frame 0495, recorded 07/08/2014, see Schedule attached 1 thereto;

(b) Patents and Patent Applications

Not Applicable

(c) Copyrights and Copyright Applications

Not Applicable

- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignors and Administrative Agent hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents and Commissioner of Trademarks of the USPTO and the Register of the Copyright Office, and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdictions, to record and register this Assignment upon request of Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignors and Administrative Agent shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, record, or perfect this Assignment to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

The terms set forth in this Assignment are hereby agreed to:

ASSIGNORS:

THL CREDIT, INC.

Name: Michelle Handy

Title: Managing Director

THL CREDIT GREENWAY FUND II

LLC

By: THL Credit, Inc., its Manager

By: V

Name: Michelle Handy Title: Managing Director

ASSIGNEE:

GLENN J KREVLIN REVOCABLE

TRUST DATED JULY 25, 2007

Name: Glenn Krevlin

Title: Trustee

Consented to and Accepted by:

THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., as Administrative Agent (who, for clarity, resigns upon such consent and acceptance pursuant to this Assignment and Assumption)

Name: Michelle Handy

Title: Managing Director

GLENN J KREVLIN REVOCABLE TRUST DATED JULY 25, 2007, as Administrative Agent (pursuant to its appointment pursuant to this Assignment and Assumption)

Name: Glenn Krevlin

Title: Trustee

EXHIBIT A

900294431 07/08/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POOF-Slinky Fundex LLC		06/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THL Corporate Finance, Inc., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	100 Federal Street, 31st Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 67

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3171397	A TO Z
Registration Number:	3485971	ALFREDO'S FOOD FIGHT!
Registration Number:	3317706	BAG BALL
Registration Number:	3743002	BLACKOUT
Registration Number:	3321340	BOOBY TRAP
Registration Number:	3173582	BUBBA THE BOTTOM FEEDER
Registration Number:	3572383	BULLS-EYE WASHERS
Registration Number:	4132040	CHAIRS
Registration Number:	3410161	CHALK LINE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3938800	CHALK LINER EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3668411	CHUCK-O
Registration Number:	4075197	CSL
Registration Number:	3161076	
Registration Number:	3094522	
Registration Number:	3077969	
Registration Number:	3410191	DISC MASTER
Registration Number:	4104589	DIVE DICE
Registration Number:	4245736	DIVE PETS
Registration Number:	3966453	DON'T TIP THE WAITER
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0734

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3630365	DREAM PHONE
Registration Number:	2144132	FUNDEX GAMES
Registration Number:	4075192	FYI
Registration Number:	2906666	GREAT AMERICAN PUZZLE FACTORY
Registration Number:	4075616	HEIST
Registration Number:	3984710	HIGHDIVIN' HIPPO
Registration Number:	3448827	HIP HOPSCOTCH
Registration Number:	4118715	HIT THE DECK
Registration Number:	4477713	HOT POTATO
Registration Number:	3688985	HOT POTATO SPLASH
Registration Number:	3173933	HOT ROPE
Registration Number:	4480519	JARTS
Registration Number:	3530682	JARTS EVERYONE'S FAVORITE LAWN GAME
Registration Number:	3636552	JARTS SPLASH
Registration Number:	3173932	JUMP ROPE JAM
Registration Number:	3596660	KABOOM
Registration Number:	3919917	LIL' LEAPERS
Registration Number:	3543610	LIL' WADERS
Registration Number:	3812959	MAKE 'EM MOVE
Registration Number:	3638626	MOUSE MATCH
Registration Number:	3453008	MUMBO JUMBO
Registration Number:	4075193	OMG
Registration Number:	4118716	ON THE BUBBLE
Registration Number:	3848656	ON THE GO KEYCHAIN PUZZLE
Registration Number:	3767405	ONE TOUGH PUZZLE
Registration Number:	3988940	PHIL'UP CHUCK
Registration Number:	3972082	POCKET TRIVIA
Registration Number:	4068794	POOL PUZZLES
Registration Number:	3624503	PRIVACY
Registration Number:	3920837	PUZZLE PIZZAZZ
Registration Number:	3319695	RAGE
Registration Number:	3967050	RAPID RESPONSE
Registration Number:	3537061	RECREACTION
Registration Number:	3537062	RECREACTION GAMES
Registration Number:	3500451	RINGERS
Registration Number:	3617896	SHAKE
Registration Number:	3452909	SKETCHY
Registration Number:	2170359	TELEPHONE TAG
Registration Number:	3173937	TIP OF THE TONGUE TRADEMARK

REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0735

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2170360	TOOT'R VILLE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3341294	TOP TOSS
Registration Number:	4077652	TWO CUTE! DOUBLE DUTCH
Registration Number:	4075198	ULTIMATE PARTY BLOCK
Registration Number:	3173934	WHAT'S IN NED'S HEAD
Registration Number:	3449060	WHEN PIGS FLY
Registration Number:	3479545	WHOOPS
Registration Number:	3173935	WILDFIRE
Serial Number:	85945552	IDEAL BRANDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email: cslattery@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Slattery
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73675/073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Slattery
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark POOF-Slinky Fundex LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark POOF-Slinky Fundex LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark POOF-Slinky Fundex LLC#page3.tif source=Trademark POOF-Slinky Fundex LLC#page4.tif source=Trademark POOF-Slinky Fundex LLC#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 30, 2014 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and THL Corporate Finance, Inc., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademark registrations and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

TRADEMARKS

<u>Description of</u>
<u>Trademark Registration No.</u> <u>Registered Trademark</u>

Date of Trademark Registration

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application No.

Description of <u>Trademark Applied for</u> Date of Trademark Application

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

9332/73675-073 current/44089604v3

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

POOF-Slinky Fundex LLC

By: Name: John Belniak

Title: Vice Chairman

[Signature Page to Trademarks Notice (POOF-Slinky Fundex LLC)]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Terrence W. Olson Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademarks Notice (POOF-Slinky Fundex LLC)]

Schedule 1

POOF-Slinky Fundex LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
A TO Z	3171397	11/14/06
ALFREDO'S FOOD FIGHT!	3485971	08/12/08
BAG BALL	3317706	10/23/07
BLACKOUT	3743002	01/26/10
BOOBY TRAP	3321340	10/23/07
BUBBA THE BOTTOM FEEDER	3173582	11/21/06
BULLS-EYE WASHERS	3572383	02/10/09
CHAIRS	4132040	04/24/12
CHALK LINE EXPRESS	3410161	04/08/08
CHALK LINER EXPRESS	3938800	03/29/11
CHUCK-O	3668411	08/18/09
CSL	4075197	12/20/11
Design Only	3161076	10/17/06
Design Only	3094522	05/16/06
Design Only	3077969	04/04/06
DISC MASTER	3410191	04/08/08
DIVE DICE	4104589	02/28/12
DIVE PETS	4245736	11/20/12
DON'T TIP THE WAITER	3966453	05/24/11
DREAM PHONE	3630365	06/02/09
FUNDEX GAMES	2144132	03/17/98
FYI	4075192	12/20/11
GREAT AMERICAN PUZZLE FACTORY	2906666	11/30/04
HEIST	4075616	12/27/11
HIGHDIVIN' HIPPO	3984710	06/28/11
HIP HOPSCOTCH	3448827	06/17/08
HIT THE DECK	4118715	03/27/12
HOT POTATO	4477713	02/04/14
HOT POTATO SPLASH	3688985	09/29/09

9332/73675-073 current/44089604v3

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HOT ROPE	3173933	11/21/06
JARTS	4480519	02/11/14
JARTS EVERYONE'S FAVORITE LAWN GAME	3530682	11/11/08
JARTS SPLASH	3636552	06/09/09
JUMP ROPE JAM	3173932	11/21/06
KABOOM	3596660	03/24/09
LIL' LEAPERS	3919917	02/15/11
LIL' WADERS	3543610	12/09/08
MAKE 'EM MOVE	3812959	07/06/10
MOUSE MATCH	3638626	06/16/09
MUMBO JUMBO	3453008	06/24/08
OMG	4075193	12/20/11
ON THE BUBBLE	4118716	03/27/12
ON THE GO KEYCHAIN PUZZLE	3848656	09/14/10
ONE TOUGH PUZZLE	3767405	03/30/10
PHIL'UP CHUCK	3988940	07/05/11
POCKET TRIVIA	3972082	05/31/11
POOL PUZZLES	4068794	12/06/11
PRIVACY	3624503	05/19/09
PUZZLE PIZZAZZ	3920837	02/15/11
RAGE	3319695	10/23/07
RAPID RESPONSE	3967050	05/24/11
RECREACTION	3537061	11/25/08
RECREACTION GAMES	3537062	11/25/08
RINGERS	3500451	09/09/08
SHAKE	3617896	05/05/09
SKETCHY	3452909	06/24/08
TELEPHONE TAG	2170359	06/30/98
TIP OF THE TONGUE	3173937	11/21/06
TOOT'R VILLE EXPRESS	2170360	06/30/98
TOP TOSS	3341294	11/20/07
TWO CUTE! DOUBLE DUTCH	4077652	12/27/11
ULTIMATE PARTY BLOCK	4075198	12/20/11
WHAT'S IN NED'S HEAD	3173934	11/21/06
WHEN PIGS FLY	3449060	06/17/08
WHOOPS	3479545	08/05/08
WILDFIRE	3173935	11/21/06

Pending Application

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
IDEAL BRANDS	85945552	05/29/13

9332/73675-073 current/44089604v3

RECORDED: 10/22/2019